
 
 
 
 

Eastern Suffolk BOCES – Student Data Services 
 

Regents Scanning Deadlines – June 2024 
 

 
 
In order to effectively manage the volume of Regents scanning in June, the deadlines below have been 
established. 

 
Scanned exam batches must be received by the processing vendor no later than the dates and times noted below 
in order that results will be delivered to districts within the guaranteed time frames. 

 
Batches received between 12:01 a.m. and 1:00 p.m. on any business day will have results returned the same 
day.  Batches received between 1:01 p.m. and 12:00 midnight will have results returned in the morning of the 
next business day. 

 
Batches received after the cutoff deadlines below will be processed as time and resources permit. 

 
 
 
DISTRICTS ARE ENCOURAGED TO SUBMIT SCANNED EXAM BATCHES  PRIOR TO THE 
DEADLINES BELOW 
 

 
Deadlines for Submission of Batches to Vendor to Guarantee Delivery Turnaround 

June 2024 Regents Exam Testing Period 
          Test Title                    Test 

 
       Receipt Cutoff Deadline 

Algebra I* Tuesday, June 4 Friday, June 21 
English Language Arts Friday, June 14 Friday, June 21 

Living Environment Friday, June 14 Friday, June 21 
US History & Government Tuesday, June 18 Monday, June 24 

Global History & Geography II Tuesday, June 18 Monday, June 24 
Earth Science Thursday, June 20 Tuesday, June 25 

Chemistry Thursday, June 20 Tuesday, June 25 
Geometry Friday, June 21 Wednesday, June 26 
Algebra II Monday, June 24 None 

Physics Tuesday, June 25 None 
 

*The conversion chart for Algebra I will be available no later than June 26, 2024. 
 

Eid-al-Adha observed on Monday, June 17. 
Juneteenth Holiday observed on Wednesday, June 19. 


